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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner Bracco Diagnostics Inc. 

respectfully submits these updated Mandatory Notices in the above-captioned inter 

partes review proceeding to modify the mailing addresses of back-up counsel Heath 

Briggs and Stephen Ullmer.  No other changes to Patent Owner’s mandatory notices 

are required at this time. 

37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information 

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL 
Barry J. Schindler (Reg. No. 32,938) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
500 Campus Drive, Suite 400 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
Telephone: 973.360.7900 
Facsimile: 973.301.8410 
SchindlerB@gtlaw.com 

Heath J. Briggs (Reg. No. 54,919) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1144 15th Street, Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone: 303.685.7418 
Facsimile: 720.904.6118 
BriggsH@gtlaw.com 

BACK-UP COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL 
Vimal Kapadia (Reg No. 73,310) 
MetLife Building 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Telephone: 212.801.2241 
Facsimile: 212.801.6400 
KapadiaV@gtlaw.com 

Stephen Ullmer (to be admitted Pro 
Hac Vice) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1144 15th Street, Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone: 303.572.6579 
UllmerS@gtlaw.com 

BACK-UP COUNSEL 
Lennie Bersh (Reg. No. 55,000) 
500 Campus Drive 
Suite 400 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
Telephone: 973.443.3536 
Facsimile: 973.301.8410 
BershL@gtlaw.com 
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Service Information: 

Electronic: Bracco consents to and prefers electronic service by emailing 

bracco-iprs@gtlaw.com, schindlerb@gtlaw.com, and briggsh@gtlaw.com. 

Postal Mailing (and hand-delivery) Address, Telephone and Facsimile: If 

paper service is required, Patent Owner can be served at the addresses provided for 

Lead and Back-up counsel. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 

Dated:  September 18, 2019  /s/ Heath J. Briggs     
Heath J. Briggs (Reg. No. 54,919) 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
1144 15th Street, Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
briggsh@gtlaw.com 
Phone: (303) 572-6500 
Facsimile: (303) 572-6540 
 
Barry J. Schindler (Reg. No. 32,938) 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
500 Campus Drive, Suite 400 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
Telephone: (973) 360-7900 
Facsimile: (973) 301-8410 
SchindlerB@gtlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner Bracco 
Diagnostics Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 18th day of September, 2019, a copy of this 

Patent Owner’s Updated Mandatory Notices has been served in its entirety via 

electronic mail by emailing Petitioner’s lead and backup counsel at: 

Robert L. Hails 
rhails@bakerlaw.com 
T. Cy Walker 
cwalker@bakerlaw.com 
Theresa M. Weisenberger 
tweisenberger@bakerlaw.com 
Jubilant-Baker@bakerlaw.com 
 

as provided for by Petitioner’s listed Service Information in its Petition. 

  Respectfully submitted, 

  GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 

 

Date:  September 18, 2019 /s/ Heath J. Briggs  
  Heath J. Briggs 
 Registration No. 54,919 

1144 15th Street, Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 

      BriggsH@gtlaw.com 
Phone: (303) 572-6500 
Fax: (303) 572-6540 
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